BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Mt. Vista 8 Stormwater Facility Retrofit					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
Project Number: PRJ0000604 (Quote 0330)							Parker Pacific Development, LLC dba Parker Pacific Excavation		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		Nutter Corporation		McDonald Excavating, Inc.		Raz Construction Co.	
Bid Opening Date: May 25, 2022							PO Box 511 Lake Oswego, OR 97034-0057 (503) 449-0534		1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 (360) 573-2000		4120 S. Lincoln St. Washougal, WA 98671-2593 (360) 835-8794		20800 NW Krieger Rd. Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 360-518-2665	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS																
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.6	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,805.00	\$11,883.00
5	2-02	REMOVAL of STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
6	2-03	STORMWATER FACILITY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	2,450	\$35.00	\$85,750.00	\$38.00	\$93,100.00	\$38.00	\$93,100.00	\$35.00	\$85,750.00	\$35.00	\$85,750.00	\$38.00	\$93,100.00
7	8	MAINTENANCE ROAD (THICKENED)	S.Y.	503	\$24.00	\$12,072.00	\$6.36	\$3,199.08	\$38.00	\$19,114.00	\$45.00	\$22,635.00	\$49.00	\$24,647.00	\$48.00	\$24,144.00
8	2	IMPERVIOUS LINER	S.Y.	1,850	\$25.00	\$46,250.00	\$11.35	\$20,997.50	\$11.00	\$20,350.00	\$14.00	\$25,900.00	\$14.00	\$25,900.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00
9	2	HIGH VISIBILITY WARNING LAYER	S.Y.	1,850	\$2.50	\$4,625.00	\$1.25	\$2,312.50	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$4.50	\$8,325.00	\$2.00	\$3,700.00	\$0.90	\$1,665.00
10	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
11	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	37	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$231.00	\$8,547.00	\$76.00	\$2,812.00	\$190.00	\$7,030.00	\$210.00	\$7,770.00
12	7-05	MANHOLE 60 IN, DIAM, TYPE 3 (w/sump)	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
13	7-05	MANHOLE 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 (w/sump, w/baffle)	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
14	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$62.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
15	8-01	EROSION CONTROL & WATER POLLUTION PRES	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
17	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
18	8-01	STABILIZATION CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$44.00	\$880.00
19	8-12	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	680	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.75	\$1,870.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00
20	8-01	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	750	\$60.00	\$45,000.00	\$22.00	\$16,500.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$68.00	\$51,000.00	\$77.00	\$57,750.00
21	8-01	SEEDING and MULCHING (Seed Mix B)	ACRE	0.32	\$6,504.00	\$2,081.28	\$17,187.50	\$5,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$5,230.00	\$1,673.60
22	8-01	SEEDING and MULCHING (Seed Mix C)	ACRE	0.16	\$10,298.00	\$1,647.68	\$13,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,000.00	\$640.00	\$4,500.00	\$720.00	\$3,920.00	\$627.20
23	8-01	SEEDING and MULCHING (Seed Mix D)	ACRE	0.01	\$10,298.00	\$102.98	\$130,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00
24	8-04	CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH	S.Y.	17	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$412.00	\$7,004.00	\$210.00	\$3,570.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$135.00	\$2,295.00
25	8-12	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
26	8-15	LIGHT LOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
Z6 C.Y. 10 TOTAL BID						\$265,788.94		\$201,346.08		\$254,361.00		\$272,472.00		\$299,847.00		\$311,187.80
Washington State Sales Tax (code 0666) 8.4%						\$22,326.27		\$16,913.07 \$21,366.3		\$22,887.65		\$25,187.15		\$26,139.78		
GRAND TOTAL						\$288,115.21	\$218,259.15		\$275,727.32		\$295,359.65		\$325,034.15		\$337,327.58	
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE						,	-24.25% -4.30%			2.51%		12.81%		17.08%		
// STEN STORE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO																